Interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market

interest rates.
	 �We are subject to interest rate risk, principally because we lend to clients at fixed interest rates and for periods that may

differ from our funding sources, while our borrowings are at both fixed and variable interest rates for different periods.
We assess and manage our interest rate risk by managing our assets and liabilities. Our Asset Liability Management
Committee evaluates asset liability management, and ensures that all significant mismatches, if any, are being managed
appropriately.

	� The Company has Board Approved Asset Liability Management (ALM) policy for managing interest rate risk and policy for
determining the interest rate to be charged on the loans given.

	� The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the interest rates on the portion of
borrowings affected. With all other variables held constant, the profit before tax is affected through the impact on floating
rate borrowings, as follows:

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021 (Contd.)

ANNUAL REPORT 2020-21 151

CORPORATE OVERVIEW

STATUTORY REPORTS

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020
Finance Cost
0.50 % Increase  (44.94)  (22.44)
0.50 % Decrease  44.94  22.44

Also refer note no 47 (G).
41.3b Price Risk
	 �Prepayment risk is the risk that the Company will incur a financial loss because customers and counterparties repay or

request repayment earlier or later than expected, such as fixed rate loans when interest rates fall. The Company monitors
the impact of varying levels of prepayment on its net interest income and manages its portfolio and borrowings mix
accordingly.

42. TRANSFER OF FINANCIAL ASSETS

a. 	 Securitisation Transaction:
	 During the year, the Company has entered into securitization arrangement with various parties. Under such arrangement,